Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Farnell, LLC		106/04/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPC Wire & Cable Corp.	
Street Address:	7061 E. Pleasant Valley Road	
City:	Independence	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1768529	TREX-ONICS
Registration Number:	2279315	HY-TREX
Registration Number:	2032054	THERMO-TREX
Registration Number:	2272247	SUPER-TREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.581.8620

Email: clkiedrowski@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie L. Kiedrowski

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E., Ste. 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 085056-008008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie L. Kiedrowski

900135661 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0062

.00 1768529

CH \$115.00

Signature:	/Carrie L. Kiedrowski/	
Date:	06/05/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=PF S45C-209060512330#page1.tif source=PF S45C-209060512330#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0063

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Premier Farnell, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having a place of business located at 7061 E. Pleasant Valley Road, Independence Ohio 44131 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark applications for registration identified and set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated with the foregoing;

WHEREAS, TPC Wire & Cable Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware having a place of business located at 7061 E. Pleasant Valley Road, Independence Ohio 44131 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the United States trademark applications for registration identified and set forth in Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver as sole legal and beneficial owner to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above noted registrations, together with any and all additions, divisions and/or extensions thereof, and including all common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Premier Farnell, LLC (Assignor), has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS to be executed on its behalf as of the 44 day of JUNE, 2009.

Premier Farnell, LLC

By: Premier Farnell Corp., Manager

By:

Name: Peter D. Costello

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0064

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
	1768529	TREX-ONICS
	2279315	HY-TREX
	2032054	THERMO-TREX
	2272247	SUPER-TREX

RECORDED: 06/05/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0065